Court met pursuant to adjournment this 4t day of June, 2019, with the following members present.

Esq. Hedges
Esq. Metzger

Esq. Eades
Esq. Lisby

Esq. Kingsolver
Esq. Miller Esq. Webb
County Judge/Executive Dan Ison presiding. County Attorney, Hart Megibben, County Treasurer, Sheila

Quijas, and Lisa Vick representing the County Clerk, also present.

Court was called to order at 6:30 p.m.

On motion by Esqg. Miller second by Esq. Metzger and carried it is ordered to approve the minutes of the

previous session as presented.

On motion by Esg. Hedges second by Esq. Eades and carried it is ordered to approve the following transfers:
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From Acct# 01-5020-103 to Acct# 01-5020-721 S 2,500.00
From Acct# 02-6103-574 to Acct# 02-6105-592 S 4,000.00
From Acct# 03-9200-999 to Acct# 03-5101-334 $50,000.00
From Acct# 03-9200-999 to Acct# 03-5101-445 $ 1,000.00
From Acct# 01-5085-334 to Acct# 01-5085-334-01 S 1,000.00
From Acct# 09-5140-568 to Acct# 09-5140-592 S 4,000.00
From Acct# 01-5001-725 to Acct# 01-5025-569 S 1,000.00
From Acct# 01-5001-725 to Acct# 01-5001-445 S 600.00
From Acct# 01-9200-999 to Acct# 01-5135-336-01 S 8,450.00
From Acct# 01-9200-999 to Acct# 01-5040-331 S 200.00

On motion by Esg. Webb second by Esq. Kingsolver and carried it is ordered to approve the following

transfers from the General Fund $100,000.00 to the Road Fund, $75,000.00 to the Jail Fund and $60,000.00 to the

EMS Fund.

On motion by Esq. Kingsolver second by Esq. Hedges and carried it is ordered to pay the following bills:
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GENERAL FUND

Advanced Global Communications Inc 6835.79
Andriot’s Paint 145.20
Shelby County Attorney 5416.66
CCP Industries 34.50
Chism’s Hardware — FC 111.97
Chris Paiva 360.00
Christian Brothers Roofing & Contracting Inc 19240.86
City of Shelbyville 55038.25
Shelby County Clerk 15.00
Cottrell Farm Equipment Inc 21.54
Dave Marye, M.S. 300.00
Doug’s Tire Center 77.55
Duplicator Sales and Service 311.43
Grainger 74.79
Harshaw Trane Service 371.50
High Tech Rescue Inc 61.80
Jeannie Ladden 964.00
KACO Leadership Institute 450.00
Kenway Distributors 115.08
KIPDA 2875.00
Knobs Farm 1000.00
Logan’s 33.55
Masters’ Supply Inc — FC 96.78
NAPA 65.08
PetHealth Services 317.50
Quill Corp 233.12
Ron J Wilson 860.00

Cont.



Shannon Funeral Service, Inc
Shelby Main Street Corporation
Shelbyville-Shelby County Parks & Rec
Shelby Services

Shelby Veterinary Clinic

Voyager fleet Systems Inc
Voyager — AS

Voyager — BLDG INSP

Voyager —CC

Voyager — CH Maint

Voyager — CJE

Voyager —EMA

Voyager — LA

Walmart

Willis Klein

Lowe’s —FC

ROAD FUND

Bosch Service Solutions

Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts #15
Chism’s Hardware — FC

David Cottrell

David Dykes

Doug’s Tire Center

Duplicator Sales and Service
Lawson Products

Logan’s

Louisville Paving

Lyle Abbott

Michael Bohannon

NAPA

Quill Corp

Mastercard — FC

T&G Shoe Store

Tractor Supply Credit Plan
Wilson Equipment Company
JAIL FUND

Advance Auto Parts

Charm-Tex

Connie’s Creation

WT'’s Electric City

Jacobi Sales and Service

KACO Leadership Institute
KATOM Restaurant Supply Inc
Kellwell Food Management Inc
Kenway Distributors

Mark’s Plumbing Parts & Comm. Supply
Matly Digital Solutions LLC
Omega Plastics Corp of Kentucky
Pipe Eyes LLC

REM Company Inc

Republic — Jail Mastercard

John Deere Financial

Sentinel News

Shelby Nursery & Garden Center
Siegel’s Uniforms

SWH Supply Co.

Trane Parts Center

Voyager Fleet Systems Inc

Bob Barker Co Inc

EMS FUND

Advanced Global Communications Inc
Ambulance Maintenance Company Inc
Bound Tree Medical LLC

Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts #15 - EMS
Freedom Tactical

KY Board of EMS

Lawson Products

Lowe’s — EMS

Maverick 02 & Respiratory Equip. LLC
REV Parts LLC

Voyager Fleet Systems Inc
Walmart

World Point ECC

Cont.

600.00
2083.00
47083.33
1916.74
2308.51
17.78
249.57
338.19
120.49
350.67
178.35
205.21
540.87
11.31
38.50
22.92

695.00
685.40
70.34
70.54
10.59
408.28
14.75
71.88
437.08
372.94
109.95
15.00
519.06
194.45
654.97
170.00
99.99
600.08

3.49
1033.08
351.00
474.23
33.90
75.00
36.94
15441.09
5444.38
33.27
11.50
542.79
1100.00
264.46
1082.13
149.98
64.86
280.00
550.00
290.76
400.09
1012.18
739.52

1466.85
4974.39
4537.75
223.92
270.00
590.00
72.98
18.98
93.37
154.67
5357.91
438.71
1299.60



On motion by Esqg. Eades second by Esg. Hedges and carried it is ordered to re-appoint Sheila Quijas as
County Treasurer for a 4-year term ending 6/30/2023.
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On motion by Esg. Lisby second by Esq. Eades and carried it is ordered to approve a resolution authorizing
the Judge/Executive to execute all required documents for a Homeland Security Grant. This Resolution is recorded in
EJO Book 2016 Page 837.
% 3%k %k 3k 3%k 3k %k 3k %k %k %k k
On motion by Judge Ison second by Esq. Metzger and carried it is ordered to introduce for 15t reading an
Ordinance pertaining to alcohol sales for distilleries. Esq. Miller voted no.
% 3k %k %k %k sk k k k sk k ok
On motion by Esqg. Lisby second by Esqg. Hedges and carried it is ordered to transfer the following vehicle
from the Sheriff’s Office to the Coroner’s Office.
2013 Ford Taurus Vin# 1FAHP2M86DG110354
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On motion by Esg. Kingsolver second by Esq. Lisby and carried it is ordered to hire Larry Likes as Full Time
Paramedic with an annual salary of $39,381.76, effective 6/7/2019.
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On motion by Esqg. Eades second by Esq. Hedges and carried it is ordered to appoint Steve Hornback to
Assessment Appeals Board.
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On motion by Esg. Webb second by Esq. Metzger and carried it is ordered to hire Stephen Smoot as Full
Time 911 Dispatcher, with an hourly rate of $15.00.
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On motion by Esg. Webb second by Esq. Kingsolver and carried it is ordered to re-appoint Vance Riester to
fill the County at-large seat on the Tourism Board.
3 %k %k %k %k sk k k k k ok ok
On motion by Esqg. Eades second by Esq. Hedges and carried it is ordered to re-appoint Bob McDowell to the
Simpsonville Fire Department Board.
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On motion by Esq. Kingsolver second by Esq. Hedges and carried it is ordered to appoint Ross Webb to the
Shelby County Development Board.
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On motion by Esqg. Eades second by Esq. Hedges and carried it is ordered the meeting adjourn.

3k % 3k %k 3 3k % %k %k %k %k k

Judge/Executive






